
Fall Combo 2024 Weekly Report for Week 12 
November 27th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 6  5 vs 4 
Team High Gun/League High (Must have all 12 weeks shot to be eligible) 

Team 1: Tough Breaks 
 

Score: 106.4 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Paul Bogart  15 15.64 5.2 20.2 15.58 5.2 12 0  187 
  Kyle Lemke  19 14.09 6.2 23.0 14.50 6.0 12 1  174 
  Paul Miller  15 7.82 10.6 23.0 12.63 7.3 12 0  101 
  Eldon Ouverson  14 20.64 1.7 15.7 20.08 2.0 12 1  241 
  Glenn Psyck  20 20.64 1.7 21.7 20.58 1.7 12 1  247 
  Aaron Rodreguiz  12 13.64 6.6 18.6 13.50 6.7 12 0  162 
  Tim Schwab  13 17.18 4.1 17.1 16.83 4.3 12 0  202 
  Craig Simon  14 16.91 4.3 18.3 16.67 4.4 12 0  200 
  Donny Turner  9 14.27 6.1 15.1 13.83 6.4 12 0  166 
  Andrea Udovich  11 13.82 6.4 17.4 13.58 6.6 12 0  163 
 
 

Team 2: Roll Out The Barrel 
 

Score: 105.0 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rayce .  18 15.57 5.2 23.0 15.88 5.0 8 0  127 
  Taylor Braun  15 13.10 6.9 21.9 13.27 6.8 12 0  146 
  John Cunningham   9.64 9.4  11.78 7.9 9 0  106 
  Kyle Cunningham  8 16.10 4.8 12.8 15.36 5.3 11 0  169 
  John H  17 21.45 1.1 18.1 21.08 1.3 12 0  253 
  Scot Hopper (League High)  21 21.82 0.8 21.8 21.75 0.9 12 2  261 
  Ken Hoschette  9 9.82 9.2 18.2 9.75 9.3 12 0  117 
  Kenny Huntington  12 18.09 3.4 15.4 17.58 3.8 12 0  211 
  Jaime Leos  16 17.30 4.0 20.0 17.18 4.1 11 0  189 
  Mike Marso  3 6.00 11.9 14.9 5.75 12.1 12 0  69 
 



Fall Combo 2024 Weekly Report for Week 12 
November 27th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 6  5 vs 4 
 

Team 3: The Pull Dawgs 
 

Score: 113.2 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Thomas Anderson  18 10.18 9.0 23.0 10.83 8.5 12 0  130 
  Makena Fredrickson  20 16.82 4.3 23.0 17.08 4.1 12 0  205 
  Gavin Gindele  22 15.91 5.0 23.0 16.42 4.6 12 0  197 
  Chris Larson  15 15.18 5.5 20.5 15.17 5.5 12 0  182 
  Cole Nelson  19 18.00 3.5 22.5 18.08 3.4 12 0  217 
  Taylen Peloquin  15 17.73 3.7 18.7 17.50 3.9 12 0  210 
  Trevor Smith  17 16.45 4.6 21.6 16.50 4.6 12 0  198 
  Andrew Wefel  19 19.09 2.7 21.7 19.08 2.7 12 1  229 
 
 

Team 4: Pull Bang Dang 
 

Score: 110.8 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jason Borowitz  10 12.45 7.4 17.4 12.25 7.5 12 0  147 
  Kevin Bubbers  19 17.27 4.0 23.0 17.42 3.9 12 0  209 
  Tyler Masserole  16 17.10 4.1 20.1 17.00 4.2 11 0  187 
  Ben Perkins  13 15.27 5.4 18.4 15.08 5.5 12 0  181 
  Shawn Pilares   12.17 7.6  12.17 7.6 6 0  73 
  Duane Poppe  6 7.91 10.6 16.6 7.75 10.7 12 0  93 
  Erik Sandell  12 6.00 11.9 23.0 6.60 11.5 10 0  66 
  Andy Sherk  18 17.82 3.6 21.6 17.83 3.6 12 0  214 
  Ted VerLee  17 18.73 3.0 20.0 18.58 3.1 12 0  223 
  Ean Vonwald  17 13.73 6.5 23.0 14.00 6.3 12 0  168 
 



Fall Combo 2024 Weekly Report for Week 12 
November 27th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 6  5 vs 4 
 

Team 5: Combo Crushers 
 

Score: 104.2 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Scott G  17 15.55 5.2 22.2 15.67 5.1 12 0  188 
  Bob Hanson  18 18.91 2.9 20.9 18.83 2.9 12 0  226 
  Jason K  20 16.64 4.5 23.0 16.92 4.3 12 0  203 
  Dana Norenberg  15 16.82 4.3 19.3 16.67 4.4 12 0  200 
  Jeff Quittum  15 18.10 3.4 18.4 17.82 3.6 11 0  196 
  Roger R  10 10.45 8.8 18.8 10.42 8.8 12 0  125 
  Jason Schmidt  16 19.09 2.7 18.7 18.83 2.9 12 0  226 
  Steve Woo  10 12.82 7.1 17.1 12.58 7.3 12 0  151 
 
 

Team 6: RMS Breaking Wind 
 

Score: 95.3 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brent .  18 18.55 3.1 21.1 18.50 3.2 12 0  222 
  Chuck .  15 19.73 2.3 17.3 19.33 2.6 12 0  232 
  Craig .  13 17.40 3.9 16.9 17.00 4.2 12 0  187 
  Dean .  15 17.00 4.2 19.2 16.83 4.3 12 0  202 
  Jeff .  12 14.82 5.7 17.7 14.58 5.9 12 0  175 
  Mike .  12 13.73 6.5 18.5 13.58 6.6 12 0  163 
  Ryan .  17 20.44 1.8 18.8 20.10 2.0 10 0  201 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Fall Combo 2024 Weekly Report for Week 12 
November 27th, 2024 

Position pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 6  5 vs 4 
 
Fall Combo 2024 Team Standings through week 12 
 
Team 3 The Pull Dawgs 8.0  TIED FOR 2ND HALF 50 BIRD SHOOT 
Team 1 Tough Breaks 8.0  OFF.  1ST 25 (TRAP FROM SKEET) 
Team 6 RMS Breaking Wind 6.0  TO BREAK TIE 2ND HALF.  BOTH 
Team 2 Roll Out The Barrel 6.0  ROUNDS USED FOR WINNERS OF 
Team 5 Combo Crushers 4.0  EACH HALF TO DETERMINE 1ST PLACE 
Team 4 Pull Bang Dang 4.0  BOTH TEAMS NEED TO SHOOT TRAP FROM                       
 
     SKEET  & F9 LVL 2 BY DEC. 4TH  
 
                                                                                   
 
 
 
 
 
 

SHOOT OFFS DUE WED. DEC 4TH BY 8PM 
 

(1ST 25 (TRAP FROM SKEET) TO BREAK THE TIE OF 2ND HALF 
 

FOR 1ST PLACE: 
 

WINNER OF 1ST  HALF (THE PULL DAWGS) 
 

VS 
 

WINNER OF 2ND HALF (TBD) 
 



Fall Combo 2024 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 12 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Scot Hopper 261 21.75 12 2 Roll Out The Barrel – LEAGUE HIGH 
John H 253 21.08 12 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
Glenn Psyck 247 20.58 12 1 Tough Breaks 
Eldon Ouverson 241 20.08 12 1 Tough Breaks 
Chuck . 232 19.33 12 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Andrew Wefel 229 19.08 12 1 The Pull Dawgs 
Jason Schmidt 226 18.83 12 0 Combo Crushers 
Bob Hanson 226 18.83 12 0 Combo Crushers 
Ted VerLee 223 18.58 12 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Brent . 222 18.50 12 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Cole Nelson 217 18.08 12 0 The Pull Dawgs 
Andy Sherk 214 17.83 12 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Kenny Huntington 211 17.58 12 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
Taylen Peloquin 210 17.50 12 0 The Pull Dawgs 
Kevin Bubbers 209 17.42 12 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Makena Fredrickson 205 17.08 12 0 The Pull Dawgs 
Jason K 203 16.92 12 0 Combo Crushers 
Tim Schwab 202 16.83 12 0 Tough Breaks 
Dean . 202 16.83 12 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Ryan . 201 20.10 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Craig Simon 200 16.67 12 0 Tough Breaks 
Dana Norenberg 200 16.67 12 0 Combo Crushers 
Trevor Smith 198 16.50 12 0 The Pull Dawgs 
Gavin Gindele 197 16.42 12 0 The Pull Dawgs 
Jeff Quittum 196 17.82 11 0 Combo Crushers 
Jaime Leos 189 17.18 11 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
Scott G 188 15.67 12 0 Combo Crushers 
Paul Bogart 187 15.58 12 0 Tough Breaks 
Tyler Masserole 187 17.00 11 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Craig . 187 17.00 11 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Chris Larson 182 15.17 12 0 The Pull Dawgs 
Ben Perkins 181 15.08 12 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Jeff . 175 14.58 12 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Kyle Lemke 174 14.50 12 1 Tough Breaks 
Kyle Cunningham 169 15.36 11 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
Ean Vonwald 168 14.00 12 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Donny Turner 166 13.83 12 0 Tough Breaks 
Mike . 163 13.58 12 0 RMS Breaking Wind 



Andrea Udovich 163 13.58 12 0 Tough Breaks 
Aaron Rodreguiz 162 13.50 12 0 Tough Breaks 
Steve Woo 151 12.58 12 0 Combo Crushers 
Jason Borowitz 147 12.25 12 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Taylor Braun 146 13.27 11 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
Thomas Anderson 130 10.83 12 0 The Pull Dawgs 
Rayce . 127 15.88 8 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
Roger R 125 10.42 12 0 Combo Crushers 
Ken Hoschette 117 9.75 12 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
John Cunningham 106 11.78 9 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
Paul Miller 101 12.63 8 0 Tough Breaks 
Duane Poppe 93 7.75 12 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Shawn Pilares 73 12.17 6 0 Pull Bang Dang 
Mike Marso 69 5.75 12 0 Roll Out The Barrel 
Erik Sandell 66 6.60 10 0 Pull Bang Dang 
 


	Fall Combo 2024_w12
	Fall Combo 2024 Leader_Report_w12

